DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN , CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7 BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 2

MAY -21946

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, New York 57 QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 15, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

		PE	RMI	T			
	1022	-	N. B.	ALT.	57	4	194 6
PERMIT No		194	ELEV.	Application	No	**************************************	.194
LOCATION	21.7 E. 4th S	it.	SIGN				
LOCATION					400	1OT 49	
				BLOCK		LOT	
FEES PAID FO	R						-019
NOTE—Trees in at	reets fronting on site are made to that Departme	e under jurisdie ent at least 48	ction of Depo hours prior t	uriment of Park o commencemen	s. They mus	t be protected and w	ritten
				York City		a	194_6
To the Borough S	Superintendent:						
Application	is hereby made for a	PERMIT to	o perform	the enti	re iron		76
work is performed	within one year from					companying plans. by limitation as pro	
by law; and the ag	oplicant agrees to con	aply with all	provisions	of the Buildi	ing Code o	f the City of New	York
_	isions of all other law						s been
secured in accorda	ance with the require			_		exp.5/27/46	
	Emerican an	uproyers,	, Inc. co	THO	004/1	CXP.0/ 11/40	
			40000000000000000000000000000000000000	``			<u> </u>
When the p	olicy of a general con	itractor does	not fully	cover the wor	k of any s	sub-contractor, suc	h sub-
	le a certificate of wo is sub-contractor unt						
	te of occupancy will						
supervised by a I	Licensed Architect, o	r a Professi	onal Engin	eer cobby a S	upprintend	ent of Construction	n, hav-
ing at least ten ye	ars' experience, acception, as required by Se	table to the	Borough Bu	pperintendent ilding Code.	. An athd	avit shall be filed in	ndicat-
Name and	address of person de	signated for	this super	vision is as fo	ollows:		
Name Dav	id Wohlgemuth	TION	Addres	s 451 E	. 88th	St.	
STATE AND CITY	OF NEW YORK (SS.	Ap ti	fur Woh	lgemuth f	or Cent	ory Ornament	
COUNTY OF	excepts	Wist.	¢.	Typewrite Name	of Applicant	, g+	Works
being duly sworn	, deposes and says Manhattan	That he res	ides at Nu	mber 451 ew York ,	in the Co	ounty of New Y	ork (
in the State of N	ew York	t he is	agent fo	r the co	ntracto	or for the	
owner in fee of all	ew York that I that certain lot, piec	e or parcel o	of land, sh	own on the	diagram a	nnexed to the app	proved
application and m	ade a part thereof, s	situate, lying	g and being	in the Borou	gh of	Manhattan ,	
New York aforesa	id, and known and d	esignated as				lasta dasadbad, dh	46
work proposed to	be done upon the sa	aid premises			_	larly described; the	
	luly authorized by		ed Saue			appround and t	200021
and that Centu	ry Ornamental	Iron Wo	rks	(Name of Owner		horized by the afo	oresaid
	_ •	owne r			-	for a permit to p	
	th in the approved a		nd accompa	anying plans,	and all th	e statements herei	in con-
tained are true to	deponent's own know		'DE\	(15th)	us A	la la la Connece	ith
C 4 1-5-	me this 2nd	(SIGN HE	KE)		<i>/</i> /	gemu	~
Sworn to before a	ne, this	The same					
day of Wa	Amus	N. Y. Ditt					
Notary Public	or Commissioner of Deeds	Mes. No. 3-1-14	•				
	evidence having be	10,300	d as indica	ted above tha	it comnens	ation insurance ha	s been
	ance with the Work						
of the	Con			/	wor	k described in the	above
	tion and the accomp		/	1/1/11	1		0
Examined and	RECOMMENDED FOR A	PPROVAL ON		1//	1	· /	194/

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDING

MAY -81946

, CITY OF NEW YOR



MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 2

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue, New York 57 QÜEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 15, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

	RMI	T			
1002	N. B. ALT.	ALT		574	101
PERMIT No194	ELEV.	Applicati	ion No	574	194
	SIGN	j			
LOCATION 217 East 4th Street	. 				
		BLOCK	400	LOT_	49
FEES PAID FOR					
NOTE—Trees in streets fronting on site are under jurisdict	tion of Den	artment of P	avks They my	et he protected	and written
notification made to that Department at least 48 h	ours prior t	o commencer	nent of work.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
-	New	York City	y <u>May</u>	8, 1946	194
To the Borough Superintendent: Application is hereby made for a PERMIT to	. nerform	the Demoi	lition o	f rear hu	ildinø
work described in the above					
work is performed within one year from the time of by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all p and with the provisions of all other laws and rules r secured in accordance with the requirements of the	provisions relating to	of the Bui	ilding Code et. Compen	of the City of sation insuran	New York ce has been
		-	Exp. 1		
THE OCHERTY THEOMITTON OV.	50 000	<u> </u>	HAP -	/00/41	***************************************
When the policy of a general contractor does a contractor must file a certificate of workmen's compcommenced by this sub-contractor until his certific	pensation	covering hi	is particular	work. No we	ork is to be
No certificate of occupancy will be issued unl supervised by a Licensed Architect, or a Profession	nal Engin	eer, or by a	Superinten	dent of Constr	uction, hav-
ing at least ten years' experience, acceptable to the I ing such supervision, as required by Section 2.1.3.7		_		iavit shall be f	iled indicat-
Name and address of person designated for		_			
Name Fred Sauer	-			h Street	
					mo a + 1 ma
STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK SS.: Fred Saue County of New York	<u>Fr. lur</u>	Typewrite Na	me of Applicant	ng & cone	Co-
being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resident					
in the Borough of Manhattan in the City				county of Ne	w York
in the State of New York, that he is age	nt for	contrac	tor and		
owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of			•		
application and made a part thereof, situate, lying	_		_		, City of
New York aforesaid, and known and designated as			st 4th S	treet ularly describe	d · that the
work proposed to be done upon the said premises,			-	-	-
panying plans is duly authorized by Fred Saue		ince with t	are approved	1 application	and accom-
			wner or Lessee)		, .,
and that The Derf Painting & Contract	ing co.		_	thorized by the	
Owner said work set forth in the approved application and	d	200.0	/	n for a permit	-
said work set forth in the approved application and tained are true to deponent's own knowledge.	и ассотра	inying pian	e, and an u	e statements	nerein con-
(SIGN HE	RE) X	/1/	wy	100	us
Sworn to before me, this 8th	,			/	(1-2) III (1-1)
1500	en		(6)		
day of May					
Notary Public or Commission Deets De					
Satisfactory evidence having ober and mitted	as indica	ted above t	hat compen	sation insuran	ce has been
secured in accordance with the warmen's Compe			t is hereby i	ssued for the p	performance
		***************************************	wo	rk described i	n the above
numbered application and the accompanying plans.	7.5		4	10	104

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF Manhattan

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7

APPLICATION No.

BROOKLYN

BRONX

CITY OF NEW YORK MENT OND QUEENS SING & RICHMOND Born Blvd. St. George 1, 5(1.5)

BLOCK 400 LOT 49

NHATTAN

sicipal Bldg.,

ew York 7

Brooklyn 2

Brooklyn 2

Bronx 57

Kew Gar

MAR 10

MAR 10

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE, and

by Applicant. If Elevator or Plumbing Applications are Open therewith, one NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and many property of the sufficient for all.

One copy sworn to by Applicant. If Elevator or Plumbing Applications are Office therewith, one copy sworn to by Applicant. If Elevator or Plumbing Applications are Office therewith, or the sufficient for all.

AFFIDAVIT

FORM A 1946

1

Give Street No. and	
LOCATION 217 East 4th St.	
FEES REQUIRED FOR.	, e
To the Borough Superintendent: Application is hereby made for approval of the pla made a part hereof for the structure herein described, If this application shall be disapproved in part and year after notice of partial disapproval, it shall be auto Any permit issued under which no work is comme shall expire by limitation. (Administrative Code C26-177 Work will be supervised by Licensed Architect, Pr struction who has had ten years' experience supervising qualified. (Adm. Code C26-187.0). Work under this approval will not be commenced which will be filed with the Borough Superintendent, ac sation insurance has been obtained in accordance with Law. (Adm. Code C26-161.0).	with the understanding that: if no further action is taken thereon within one omatically withdrawn. nced within one year from the time of issuance (7.0). rofessional Engineer or by a Superintendent of Control building construction and who has been properly until a permit has been obtained, application for ecompanied by satisfactory evidence that compensations.
	Wolsh U. Cu. Sony
APPROVED194	Borough Superintendent
in the City of New York , in in the State of New York , that he is maspecifications herewith submitted and made part hereof, ther says that he has personally supervised the prepulance therewith, and the structure, if built in accordance sions of the Building Code of the City of New York and tions applicable thereto in effect on this date. Deponent further says that he is duly authorize who is the owner in fee of all that diagram annexed hereto and made a part hereof, to make ments of specifications and plans, elevator or plumbing	(Architectural, Structural or Mechanical, etc.) ge and belief, the work will be carried out in com- ce with such plans, will conform with all the provi- d with the provisions of all other laws and regula- (Name of Owner or Lessee) certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the e application for the approval of such detailed state-
owner's behalf.	and the same of
Owner's or Lessee's) Deponent further says that the full names and resid of the said land, and also of every person interested in	said building or proposed structure are as follows:
Owner Fred Sener	ddress 105 West 46th St.
(If a Corporation, give full name and	addresses of at least two officers)
	Tuesda

Lessee Lessee Action Ac	
Lessee	CG 53 THE R R.P. 15 *
THE CANADA STATE OF S	THE PROOF LOW DO NOT A THE RESERVE AND A SECOND AND A SECOND AND A SECOND ASSESSMENT AND A SECOND ASSESSMENT AND A SECOND ASSESSMENT
Architect Irving Kudroff Ac	ddress LUO FRIK AVE.
Α.	ddees

The said land and premis				ped as follows, viz.:
BEGINNING at a point on the			ast 4th St.	
distant 248 16"			ormed by the inters	section of
East 4th St.				
running thence North 96!	feet	; thence Wes	t 2419"	feet;
	South 96' feet		East	24.19" feet;
to the point or place of beginning	Company of the second of the s	the map as		
Block No. 400		1/ -	0,11	•
(SIGN HERE)	Jw.	mey fu	diog	Applicant
Sworn to before me, this lst	MILDER	artigum fr firm i r	Affix Seal of 1	Registered
. /. Marchust .	Notary Public Kin	OLDRING	Architect or Pr	rofessional
day of 194	N. 6 8 8 8 471.	Reg. #434-G-7	Engineer Here	are properties and
Meones & Jacan	1, 16 174	E-No.602-G-7	Edition and a	ALL X PATHS HOLDE
day of March 1946 Miceone Spear Notary Public Note:—If building is a M	ultiple Dwelling aut	arch 30, 1947	ner is required a	n Form 05D
		norization of DW	der is required of	n Form 95K.
Above Block and Lot Verified			194	Michael Sali School Str
House Number	and it built in second	merc and		5-7-11 III - 17/8
	Departi	ment of	e par l'in a l'a	21 -27 vit il scribe
House Number	Dated 1	194	f	
PLOT DIAGRAM must be draw				
be built upon in relation to the stre the existing grades, properly ident House numbers and the Block and Department or consult Plan Desk courts and yards.	et lines and the portion of ified, of streets at neare. Lot numbers. Obtain the in each Borough as to	of the lot to be occur st points from the his data from Bure where data is ava	pied by the building proposed buildings au of Sewers and H ilable, Show dimen	; the legal grades and in each direction; the lighways and the Tax sions of lot, building,
Status of Street: private—	; public highway	- in all the	; other	
Status of Street: private— The legal width of	is it.	walk width sh	ould be	ft.
The legal width of	is ft	sidewalk width sh	ould be	ft
The street lines as shown in the d	liagram are substantially	y correct. Propose	d changes in stree	t lines and grades, if
any, are indicated in red. The lega 25.00. Existing, 24.00.	l grades and the existing	g grades are indica	ited on the diagrar	n thus: Legal Grade,
Dated	194	4		7/
THE STATE OF		Bureau of		N.
	• • •			
	l			C . 20 . 50
	24191	TO CONTRACT		
				1
30 Fa				The north point of
4				the diagram must agree with the arrow.
			nd.	1- 11-11-11-11
				A. 104
And the second	961	96'		
N. P. C.	1			
				Ave. B.
Marie 113 432				
Since beautiful and				Line -
PARTY OF A	11.9			
. ,	Well	VAL.		
affigure is sufficient for all.	2419"	248	16"	+
and or the second or par you	cant, if Elevator	ar i marked du	anewhold Here	nd protong process

MOLICS-IFE VELICATION - Rast 4th St. TIER HE PICK -

DERARTMENT OF HOUSING AND REIL

South Side

Burgick Ct. 11 77 As /

A MANAGEMENT

TROUGHT STATE

JT/le

BOROUGH OF

ATTARIAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK

No.

Date February 27, 1947

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the dew-altered the building building building building

217 East Fourth street 24 ft. 9 ins. front

Block 400

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

***** Alt. No.— 574-1946

Construction classification Monfireproof

Occupancy classification— Old Law Tenement . Height Class A, Mult. Lwell.

Date of completion— January 29, 1947 . Located

stories,

50 feet.

. Located in Business Use District.

13 times Height Zone at time of issuance of permit 1062-46; 921-46; 1022-46

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

STORY LIVE LOADS Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	LIVE LOADS	PERSONS ACCOMMODATED				
	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE		
Cellar on	ground				Boiler room and storage	
st story	40	- 2	•		Three (3) apartments	
d story,	40 each				Three (3) apartments	
th and 5th tories,	story				story.	
ta o mois a				4		
was a part of		-		•	Fuel Oil, Fire Department approval January 15, 1947	
4 - W - 5 - W				Service Service		
	ak esze			ant frame		
	10-0-0	1	3.44	10 pt 10 pt 1		
	* 4					